10/16/2015 503526711

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3573337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EWALD STRUGGL	07/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTUR AG
Street Address:	ESCHNERSTRASSE 4
City:	GAMBRIN - BENDERN
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	FL-9487

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29542716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com **Correspondent Name:** MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW
SIGNATURE:	/john james mcglew/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=75316-4a#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036885 FRAME: 0896 503526711

File No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Ewald STRUGG!, a citizen of Liechtenstein, residing at: Kreuzbühel 15 - Ft-949.
Mauren - Liechtenstein has inverted certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: CDF FOR SOCI
and corresponding to Community Design Application No.002683714 for which he/she is about to make/ has made application
for Letters Patent of the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, ASCENDO MEDIENAGENTUR AG, located and duing business at: Eschnerstrasse 4 - Ft-9487
Gambrin-Bendern - Liechienstein (hereinalier referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the
Letters Parent to be obtained therefor from the United States.
NOW THEREFORE, be it knows by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar
(\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto said Assigned
for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the saic
invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on, filed
Ser. No. 29/542, 716 16-OCT-2015 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention
application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and
behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and we further hereby authorize Assignee or its
attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our
execution of this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereuinto set our hands this 21 day of 4xly 2015.
1 July 21, 2015
Date
(Ewald STRUGGL)
tii the presence of:
Witness: VANNIKA Witness: VANDU
SCHOEHC
MrCSEW & BSURE DC Box DOOT Southernish South Could Like Grand DOOT

PATENT REEL: 036885 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 10/16/2015